MOTOROLA

intelligence everywhere”

M10/M120/M130 Series

Parts List

Replacement parts are no longer available

114

10/03



M10/M120/M130 Series

MOTOROLA

intelligence everywhere”

Parts List
REF. REF.
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 3680106M03  Knob, control 24  0310943M09  Screw (M3 x 6.0); 2 used
2 0380270L01  Screw (M4 x 0.7 x 38) cap blk; 2 used 25 2804637J01 Feedthrough Assembly, RF/logic
3 1580516B02  Housing, front-panel, 2 frequency 26 2780496B01  Chassis
4 5004639J01 Speaker 27 2880923V01  Connector, 16 pin
5  4280253L01 Bracket, speaker; 4 used 28 RF Board
6 0310945A11  Screw (M3 x 8.0) plastite; 4 used 29 0310943M09  Screw (M3 x 6.0); 7 used
7 7580541C01 Keypad, elastomeric, 2 frequency 30 0104001347 Shield, chassis
9  HLN8071 Vol/Mic. PCB Assembly 31 1580127L01  Cover, housing
10 HLN8439 Display PCB Assembly, 2 frequency 32 2680223M07  Shield, PA
11 0780037M01 Bracket, PCB retainer 33 0310943M10 Screw (M3 x 8.0); 8 used
12 2900129883  Lug; 2 used 34 2680229L03  Shield, VCO
13 0310945A11  Screw (M3 x 8.0) plastite 35
14 0180704Y83  Front Panel Filter PCB 36 0980131M01  Antenna Connector, mini UHF
15 0310943M09  Screw (M3 x 6.0); 2 used 37 3280014N03  Gasket, accessory connector
16 0310945A11  Screw (M3 x 8.0) plastite; 4 used 38 0310943M10 Screw (M3 x 8.0); 2 used
17 1580127L01  Cover, housing 39 0380271L01  Screw (M4 x 27); 2 used
18 0310943R55  Screw (M3 x 8.0); 4 used 40 0980255E01  Power Connector
19 0104001347 Shield, chassis 41 0482418B09  Washer, power connector
20 0310943M09  Screw (M3 x 6.0); 6 used 42 0310943M11  Screw (M3 x 10); 2 used
21 Logic Board 43 0180701Y58  Connector Assembly
22 2880600B02  Connector, 27 pin, J8 & J9 44  0480943V01  Lockwasher, antenna connector
23 2680497B01  Heatsink, logic board 45 2680124L03 Heatsink, PA

REF. REF.

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1580566B02  Front Housing 6  0311994A23  Screws (5-20 x 7U8); 3 used
2 3280565B01  Gasket, Microphone 7 3080978z03  Coil Cord, microphone

3 4180150R01  Spring 8 3580132R01 Felt, baffle, microphone

4  3880568B01  PTT Button 9 0580149R01  Grommet, microphone

5 0180704Y99  Rear Housing, riveted 10 7580983zZ03  Rubber Spacer, switch

MOTOROLA

X% https://www.motorola.com/businessonline

ORIGINAL

115

10/03



MOTOROLA

intelligence everywhere”

General Accessories



MOTOROLA

intelligence everywhere”

Public Address Accessories

MOTOROLA

\%

ORIGINAL




MOTOROLA

intelligence everywhere”

Antennas



MOTOROLA

intelligence everywhere”

MOTOROLA

\%

ORIGINAL




